



West Virginia Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2306
General Fax: 304-558-6026
Bid Fax: 304-558-3970

The following documentation is an electronically-submitted vendor response to an advertised solicitation from the *West Virginia Purchasing Bulletin* within the Vendor Self-Service portal at ***wvOASIS.gov***. As part of the State of West Virginia's procurement process, and to maintain the transparency of the bid-opening process, this documentation submitted online is publicly posted by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at ***WVPurchasing.gov*** with any other vendor responses to this solicitation submitted to the Purchasing Division in hard copy format.

Header

[List View](#)

General Information

Procurement Folder: 141922

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Vendor ID: 000000200907 

Legal Name: CENTRAL PRINTING CO

Alias/DBA:

Total Bid: \$203,740.00

Response Date: 12/08/2015 

Response Time: 8:15

SO Doc Code: CRFQ

SO Dept: 0310

SO Doc ID: DNR1600000018

Published Date: 11/30/15

Close Date: 12/8/15

Close Time: 13:30

Status: Closed

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2
Color Brochure printing for WVDNR

Total of Header Attachments: 0

Total of All Attachments: 0



Purchasing Division
 2019 Washington Street East
 Post Office Box 50130
 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**State of West Virginia
 Solicitation Response**

Proc Folder : 141922
Solicitation Description : Addendum No 2
Proc Type : Central Master Agreement

Date issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No	Version
	2015-12-08 13:30:00	SR 0310 ESR12081500000002553	1

VENDOR
000000200907 CENTRAL PRINTING CO

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
 Guy Nisbet
 (304) 558-2596
 guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Signature X **FEIN #** **DATE**

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1	New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	4.00000	EA	\$590.000000	\$2,360.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2	New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	11.00000	EA	\$720.000000	\$7,920.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3	New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	16.00000	EA	\$895.000000	\$14,320.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4	New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,890.000000	\$1,890.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5	New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,850.000000	\$2,850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 3/4 inch X 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
6	Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$590.000000	\$590.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
7	Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	2.00000	EA	\$750.000000	\$1,500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
8	Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	4.00000	EA	\$895.000000	\$3,580.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
9	Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,990.000000	\$1,990.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
10	Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,750.000000	\$2,750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 3/4 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
11	New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$840.000000	\$840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
12	New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	7.00000	EA	\$1,125.000000	\$7,875.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
13	New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	7.00000	EA	\$2,650.000000	\$18,550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
14	New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	3.00000	EA	\$4,990.000000	\$14,970.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
15	New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$7,990.000000	\$7,990.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
16	Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$840.000000	\$840.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
17	Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,390.000000	\$1,390.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
18	Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	3.00000	EA	\$2,600.000000	\$7,800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
19	Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$4,990.000000	\$4,990.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
20	Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$7,990.000000	\$7,990.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 15 inch x 25 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
21	New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$625.000000	\$625.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
22	New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$945.000000	\$945.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
23	New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,320.000000	\$1,320.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
24	New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,090.000000	\$2,090.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
25	New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$3,490.000000	\$3,490.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
26	Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$625.000000	\$625.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
27	Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$945.000000	\$945.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
28	Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,320.000000	\$1,320.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
29	Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,090.000000	\$2,090.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
30	Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$3,590.000000	\$3,590.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 1/4 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
31	New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
32	New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,190.000000	\$1,190.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
33	New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,495.000000	\$2,495.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
34	New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$4,115.000000	\$4,115.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
35	New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$6,125.000000	\$6,125.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
36	Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
37	Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,190.000000	\$1,190.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
38	Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,495.000000	\$2,495.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
39	Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$4,115.000000	\$4,115.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
40	Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$6,125.000000	\$6,125.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 14 inch x 17 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
41	New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
42	New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$675.000000	\$675.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
43	New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	1.00000	EA	\$815.000000	\$815.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
44	New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,460.000000	\$1,460.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
45	New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,120.000000	\$2,120.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : New 11 inch x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
46	Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
47	Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000	1.00000	EA	\$675.000000	\$675.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
48	Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000	1.00000	EA	\$815.000000	\$815.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 25,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
49	Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,460.000000	\$1,460.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
50	Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000	1.00000	EA	\$2,120.000000	\$2,120.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Exact Reprint 11 inich x 8 1/2 inch brochures, 75,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
51	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 500	1.00000	EA	\$250.000000	\$250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
52	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 1,000	2.00000	EA	\$290.000000	\$580.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
53	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 2,500	3.00000	EA	\$350.000000	\$1,050.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
54	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 5,000	1.00000	EA	\$425.000000	\$425.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 5,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
55	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 10,000	2.00000	EA	\$565.000000	\$1,130.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 10,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
56	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 20,000	1.00000	EA	\$850.000000	\$850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 20,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
57	4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 50,000	1.00000	EA	\$1,490.000000	\$1,490.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : 4 inch x 9 inch rack cards, 50,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
58	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed, 500	1.00000	EA	\$305.000000	\$305.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
59	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed 1000	2.00000	EA	\$425.000000	\$850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
60	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed 2500	1.00000	EA	\$520.000000	\$520.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed one side with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
61	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$375.000000	\$375.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
62	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed 1000	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed, 1000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
63	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed 2500	1.00000	EA	\$675.000000	\$675.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed one side with bleed, 2500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
64	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$490.000000	\$490.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
65	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed 1000	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed, 1000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
66	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed 2500	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed one side with bleed, 2500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
67	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$795.000000	\$795.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
68	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed 1000	1.00000	EA	\$950.000000	\$950.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed, 1000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
69	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed 2500	1.00000	EA	\$1,425.000000	\$1,425.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed one side with bleed, 2500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
70	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$415.000000	\$415.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
71	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$515.000000	\$515.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
72	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$690.000000	\$690.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
73	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$450.000000	\$450.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
74	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$675.000000	\$675.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1.000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
75	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$750.000000	\$750.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
76	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$525.000000	\$525.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
77	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$620.000000	\$620.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
78	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$850.000000	\$850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
79	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$925.000000	\$925.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
80	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$1,250.000000	\$1,250.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
81	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$1,690.000000	\$1,690.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
82	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed,500	1.00000	EA	\$390.000000	\$390.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
83	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
84	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 11 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
85	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$475.000000	\$475.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
86	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
87	Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$795.000000	\$795.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 8 1/2 inch x 14 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
88	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$550.000000	\$550.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
89	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$695.000000	\$695.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
90	Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$950.000000	\$950.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 11 inch x 17 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
91	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed 500	1.00000	EA	\$950.000000	\$950.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 500 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
92	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed1000	1.00000	EA	\$1,290.000000	\$1,290.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description : Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 1,000 per each printing lot

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Ln Total Or Contract Amount
93	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed2500	1.00000	EA	\$1,890.000000	\$1,890.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
82121500			

Extended Description :	Poster 18 inch x 24 inch printed two sides with bleed, 2,500 per each printing lot
-------------------------------	--